

CNR No. DLNT01-016423-2025  
CA No. 295/2025  
ARJUN KUMAR Vs. MOHD. ABDUL RAHEEM

13.03.2026

Present : Appellant in person.

Sh. Vaibhav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the appellant  
(through VC).

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Let the notices of the appeal be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes on filing of PF / Speed Post within a week, returnable for **30.04.2026**. TCR be requisitioned for the next date.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
13.03.2026 (d)