

CNR No. DLNT01-016423-2025
CA No. 295/2025
ARJUN KUMAR Vs. MOHD. ABDUL RAHEEM

30.04.2026

Present : Sh. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

TCR has been received. It be tagged with main appeal file.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that steps for issuance of notices of the appeal to the respondent could not be taken due to inadvertence. Let notices afresh be issued the respondent in terms of order dated 13.03.2026 on filing of PF/ Speed post within a week for **09.07.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
30.04.2026 (d)